

BID SCHEDULE:		519000 - 2022 Pavement Rehabilitation Project		Engineer's Estimate		Teichert Construction		McKim Corportation		O'Grady Paving, Inc.		Granite Construction Co.		Graniterock	
BID ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 368,000.00	\$ 368,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 203,212.00	\$ 203,212.00	\$ 219,000.00	\$ 219,000.00		
2	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 461,748.00	\$ 461,748.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 362,500.00	\$ 362,500.00		
3	Pavement Striping, Markings & Markers Removal	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00		
4	6' Wide Wedge Grind (2")	121,000	SF	\$ 0.35	\$ 42,350.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 67,760.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 42,350.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 54,450.00		
5	20' Wide Conform Grind (2")	15,000	SF	\$ 0.75	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00		
6	2" Full Pavement Grind/Mill	208,000	SF	\$ 0.30	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 114,400.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 66,560.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 114,400.00		
7	2" Fill (1/2" Asphalt Concrete)	2,850	TN	\$ 115.00	\$ 327,750.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 361,950.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 436,050.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 456,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 356,250.00		
8	3" Full Pavement Grind/Mill	67,500	SF	\$ 0.60	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 61,425.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 77,625.00	\$ 0.43	\$ 29,025.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 50,625.00		
9	3" Fill (1/2" Asphalt Concrete)	1,382	TN	\$ 120.00	\$ 165,840.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 176,896.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 211,446.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 225,266.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 200,390.00		
10	4" Full Pavement Grind/Mill	119,100	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 59,550.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 114,336.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 178,650.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 79,797.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 119,100.00		
11	4" Fill (1/2" Asphalt Concrete)	3,100	TN	\$ 116.00	\$ 359,600.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 396,800.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 474,300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 496,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 449,500.00		
12	2" Asphalt Concrete Overlay	6,800	TN	\$ 110.00	\$ 748,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 822,800.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,040,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,088,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 850,000.00		
13	Slurry Seal	43,500	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 119,625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 119,625.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 197,925.00		
14	Cape Seal	14,500	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 216,050.00		
15	Crack Sealing (Revokable)	100,000	LF	\$ 0.80	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 120,000.00		
16	4" Full Depth Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair (Revokable)	40,000	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 256,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 250,000.00		
17	Locate, Lower and Raise Manhole Frame and Cover	37	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 103,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 66,600.00		
18	Locate, Lower and Raise Valve Box and Cover	37	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 52,725.00		
19	Locate, Lower and Raise Monument Box and Cover	20	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 34,500.00		
20	Locate and Raise Valve Box Cover	257	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 205,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 231,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 179,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 205,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 257,000.00		
21	Locate and Raise Manhole Frame and Lid	86	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 111,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 120,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 103,200.00		
22	Locate and Raise Monument Box and Cover	6	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
23	Type E Traffic Detector Loops	28	EA	\$ 515.00	\$ 14,420.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 18,760.00		
24	Type E (Modified) Traffic Detector Loops	9	EA	\$ 515.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 6,030.00		
25	6" Striping White Thermoplastic	439	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,317.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,317.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,756.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,756.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,317.00		
26	12" Striping White Thermoplastic	1720	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 10,492.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,320.00		
27	12" Striping Yellow Thermoplastic	90	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00		
28	24" Striping White Thermoplastic	198	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,980.00		
29	Caltrans Detail 1	108	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 102.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 108.00		
30	Caltrans Detail 2	2,289	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,289.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,174.55	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,289.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,289.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,289.00		
31	Caltrans Detail 9	1,873	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,873.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,779.35	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,873.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,873.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,873.00		
32	Caltrans Detail 15	932	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,631.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,537.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,864.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,864.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,584.40		
33	Caltrans Detail 21	529	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 1.87	\$ 989.23	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,005.10		
34	Caltrans Detail 22	17,946	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 35,892.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 35,892.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 39,481.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 35,892.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 35,892.00		
35	Caltrans Detail 27B	31,873	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 31,873.00	\$ 16.17	\$ 515,386.41	\$ 1.00	\$ 31,873.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 31,873.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 31,873.00		
36	Caltrans Detail 29	3,936	LF	\$ 3.75	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,744.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,744.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 14,956.80		
37	Caltrans Detail 31	1,637	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,911.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,320.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,548.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,548.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 5,402.10		
38	Caltrans Detail 38	2,015	LF	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,821.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,720.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,022.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,821.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,821.00		
39	Caltrans Detail 38A	872	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,133.60		
40	Striping Detail 39	8,672	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,672.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 8,238.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,672.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,672.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,672.00		
41	TYPE I (24) Arrow	2	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00		
42	TYPE IV (L) Arrow	31	EA	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,790.00		
43	TYPE IV (R) Arrow	9	EA	\$ 85.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 810.00		
44	TYPE VI Arrow	3	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00		
45	TYPE VII (R) Arrow	2	EA	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00		
46	White Word Marking "STOP"	21	EA	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,835.00		
47	White Word Marking "KEEP"	3	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00		
48	White Word Marking "CLEAR"	3	EA	\$ 155.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00		
49	White Word Marking "PED"	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00		
50	White Word Marking "XING"	2	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00		
51	Two-Way Blue Hydrant Reflectors	89	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,335.00		
48	Supplemental Work	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		
		Total Base Bid:		\$ 3,879,053.00		\$ 4,390,669.84		\$ 4,104,045.70		\$ 4,173,726.00		\$ 4,397,252.00			

Math Calculation Error

Contractor Total: \$3,905,279.80
Difference: (\$485,390.04)